Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES HEARINGS

PRIME MINISTER AND CABINET PORTFOLIO

Department/Agency: Department of Regional Australia, Regional Development and Local Government

Outcome: 1
Topic: Hospitality Spend

Senator: ABETZ

Question reference number: 71

Type of question: Written, Tuesday 19 October 2010

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 3 December 2010

a) What is the Department’s hospitality spend since Budget Estimates 2010? Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of all events.

b) For each Minister/Parl Sec’s office, please detail total hospitality spend FYTD.
Please detail date, location, purpose and cost of each event.
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Answer:

a) Nil
b) Nil

